Public Meeting of the Union County Workforce Development Board Holiday Inn Clark—Washington Conference Room 36 Valley Road, Clark, New Jersey 07066 9:00AM Wednesday, March 20, 2019 Meeting Agenda

Call to Order & Welcome Juan Carlos Dominguez, Chair Workforce Development Board Pledge of Allegiance Juan Carlos Dominguez, Chair Π. Workforce Development Board Lisa Bonanno, Deputy Director III. **Open Public Meetings Act** Workforce Development Board IV. **Roll Call** Lisa Bonanno, Deputy Director Workforce Development Board Approval of the February 13, 2019 Minutes Juan Carlos Dominguez, Chair V. **Board Action Required** Workforce Development Boar VI. Budget & Expense Report Thomas McCabe, Accountant Workforce Development Board VII. Committee Reports a. AJC Partners Committee—Debbie-Ann Anderson, Chair (No Report—Meeting Scheduled for March 22nd at 1:00PM) b. Literacy Committee—Julio Sabater, Chair c. Youth Committee—James Horne, Chair VIII. WDB Director's Report Antonio Rivera, MSW, Director Workforce Development Board To Amend The WFNJ Award Approved On June 27, 2018 So As To Increase Funding Levels IX. For Contracted Client Services From \$1,065,000 To \$1,440,000 **Board Action Required** To Approve A No-Cost Extension Of Time Of The American Job Center Contract For An Χ. Additional 90 Days So As To Allow For The Wdb To Develop & Release The New Request For

Proposal Board Action Required

- XI. American Job Center Report
- XII. Old Business
- XIII. New Business
- XIV. Public Comments
- XV. Adjournment

Elton Armady, Director, AJC Department of Human Services

Juan Carlos Dominguez, Chair Workforce Development Board

Juan Carlos Dominguez, Chair Workforce Development Board

- Juan Carlos Dominguez, Chair Workforce Development Board
- Juan Carlos Dominguez, Chair Workforce Development Board

Next Meeting:

Wednesday, May 15, 2019, Holiday Inn Clark, Washington Conference Room